
Lenoir-Rhyne (15-2) -vs- Le Moyne (15-0)
5/30/2021 at East Hartford, Conn. (Pratt & Whitney St.)

 
 

 
 
Lenoir-Rhyne Goals: Eric Dickinson (4); Will Canata (1); Toron Eccleston (1) 
Assists: Myles Moffat (2); Bryce Reece (1); Eric Dickinson (1); Zach Bodeau (1) 
 
Le Moyne Goals: Matt Hutchings (6); Ben McCreary (2); Zach Pierce (2); Colin Sypek (1); Devin Andrews (1) 
Assists: Zach Pierce (5); Jake Nelson (1); Evan Kelly (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Pratt & Whitney St.
Penalties: John Galimi 1st/08:30; Braeden Elmer 1st/03:12; Evan Torris 2nd/05:52; Christian Starcke 3rd/10:44; Victor Powell 3rd/08:47;
Connor Stanley 4th/13:08
Officials: Hans Wittelsberger; Bryan Luchsinger; Tim Luchsinger; John Hill

Date: 5/30/2021 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Lenoir-Rhyne 3 2 0 1 6
Le Moyne 2 3 5 2 12

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Lenoir-Rhyne 8 11 10 8 37
Le Moyne 5 11 14 6 36

Shots On Goal
Lenoir-Rhyne 5 7 2 7 21
Le Moyne 3 8 8 5 24

Saves
Lenoir-Rhyne 1 5 3 3 12
Le Moyne 2 5 2 6 15

Turnovers
Lenoir-Rhyne 6 1 5 5 17
Le Moyne 5 3 3 4 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Lenoir-Rhyne 4-4 5-5 4-4 6-6 19-19
Le Moyne 6-6 5-5 7-7 7-9 25-27

Ground Balls
Lenoir-Rhyne 12 9 7 13 41
Le Moyne 9 7 12 5 33

Face Offs
Lenoir-Rhyne 5 2 4 4 15
Le Moyne 1 4 2 0 7

Extra Man Opportunities
Lenoir-Rhyne 2 0 0 0 0-2
Le Moyne 0 1 2 1 2-4



Lenoir-Rhyne 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 7 Will Canata 1 0 1 5 1 2 0 - -
A 12 Myles Moffat 0 2 2 2 1 1 0 - -
M 15 Bryce Reece 0 1 1 7 2 0 0 - -
A 19 Toron Eccleston 1 0 1 6 1 0 0 - -
G 24 Noah Johnson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

D 25 Connor Stanley 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 -
1-

01:00

D 28 Victor Powell 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
D 33 Joey Masson 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
A 42 Eric Dickinson 4 1 5 9 3 5 1 - -
M 50 Tommy Aguilar 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -

0 Kyle Hatcher 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 - -
11 Mitchell Linklater 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
13 David Bell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Mike Coholan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Jake Alesia 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

20 Christian Starcke 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

01:00
22 Liam McGrath 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -

26 Evan Torris 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 -
1-

01:00
30 Ben Jauch 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
31 Liam Farrell 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - -
37 Dylan Stape 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 - -
49 Zach Bodeau 0 1 1 0 12 0 0 15-22 -

Totals 6 5 11 37 41 17 7 15-22
4-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
24 Noah Johnson 60:00 12 12 L



Le Moyne 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 2 Ross Filtch 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 - -
A 4 Kevin Sheehan 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 - -
G 8 Frank Delia 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
M 12 Ben McCreary 2 0 2 4 0 2 0 - -
A 13 Matt Hutchings 6 0 6 8 3 2 0 - -
M 15 Zach Pierce 2 5 7 6 1 1 0 - -
A 21 Jake Nelson 0 1 1 2 2 3 0 - -
D 25 Nate Arnold 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
D 26 Nick Fraterrigo 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
D 33 Connor Haims 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 - -

1 Braeden Elmer 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

00:30

5 John Galimi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
9 Mike Brandow 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 - -
11 Colin Sypek 1 0 1 2 4 1 2 - -
17 Hans Zimmer 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
23 Evan Kelly 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 - -
28 Sam Kury 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 7-20 -
37 Will Pieterse 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
42 Casey Nevins 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
44 Jake Lutz 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
55 Nico Mattia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
77 Devin Andrews 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - -

Totals 12 7 19 36 33 15 10 7-22
2-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
8 Frank Delia 60:00 6 15 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LR LEM
1st 13:56 Will Canata (17) Eric Dickinson 1 0
1st 09:19 Matt Hutchings (18) Zach Pierce 1 1
1st 05:25 Colin Sypek (15) Unassisted 1 2
1st 05:17 Eric Dickinson (47) Zach Bodeau 2 2
1st 01:07 Eric Dickinson (48) Unassisted 3 2
2nd 13:23 Eric Dickinson (49) Myles Moffat 4 2
2nd 09:57 Matt Hutchings (19) Jake Nelson 4 3
2nd 08:44 Matt Hutchings (20) Unassisted 4 4
2nd 06:33 Ben McCreary (25) Unassisted 4 5
2nd 04:21 Eric Dickinson (50) Bryce Reece 5 5
3rd 08:12 Matt Hutchings (21) (UP) Zach Pierce 5 6
3rd 05:34 Devin Andrews (14) Zach Pierce 5 7
3rd 02:46 Zach Pierce (8) Unassisted 5 8
3rd 02:11 Matt Hutchings (22) Evan Kelly 5 9
3rd 01:14 Zach Pierce (9) Unassisted 5 10
4th 12:21 Matt Hutchings (23) (UP) Zach Pierce 5 11
4th 05:58 Ben McCreary (26) Zach Pierce 5 12
4th 04:14 Toron Eccleston (54) Myles Moffat 6 12

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 08:30 LEM John Galimi 00:30 HOLDING
1st 03:12 LEM Braeden Elmer 00:30 INTERFERENCE
2nd 05:52 LR Evan Torris 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 10:44 LR Christian Starcke 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 08:47 LR Victor Powell 00:30 PUSHING
4th 13:08 LR Connor Stanley 01:00 SLASHING


